
BID2022-11 BID2022-11 PROGRAM FOR DEMOLITION OF VACANT ABANDONED STRUCTURES IN THE CITY OF TRENTON FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BID OPENING 2/15/2022 AT 11:00AM

BID2022-11 PROGRAM FOR DEMOLITION 

OF VACANT ABANDONED STRUCTURES IN 

THE CITY OF TRENTON FOR THE CITY OF 

TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING 

AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 6

NAME OF BIDDER CARAVELLA DEMOLITION, INC. PMY CONSTRUCTION CORP SUPER, LLC IBN CONSTRUCTION CORP YANNUZZI GROUP, INC. TWO BROTHERS CONTRACTING, INC.

ADDRESS 40 DEFOREST AVENUE 124 PARK AVENUE 203 BELMONT AVENUE 49 HERMON STREET 135 KINNELON ROAD, SUITE 102 11 VREELAND AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP EAST HANOVER, NJ 07936 LYNDHURST, NJ 07071 HALEDON, NJ 07505 NEWARK, NJ 07105 KINNELON, NJ 07405 TOTOWA, NJ 07512

CONTACT NAME JOHN CARAVELLA DEEPAK PATEL TAILOR DOMINGUEZ NELSON ESPINOZA JOHN YANNUZZI SAVA MLADENOVIC
TELEPHONE 973-884-4900 201-866-0409 201-673-5392 973-344-4568 908-218-0880 973-956-8700

FAX 973-240-7412 201-526-8350 N/A 973-522-1421 908-218-0884 976-956-8811

E-MAIL ESTIMATES@CARAVELLADEMO.COM PMYCONSTUCTION@GMAIL.COM DSUPERLLC@GMAIL.COM IBNCONST@HOTMAIL.COM JOHNM@YANNUZZIGROUP.COM SAL@TBCDEMO.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS 

QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

BID GUARANTEE

10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/BRENDA TURIELLO

10% OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE 

COMPANY W.P.O.A/BRIANNE 

VAZQUEZ

10% BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/BRENDA TURIELLO

10% LEXINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE 

CORPORATION W.P.O.A/BRUCE M. 

ALLEN

10% DEVELOPERS SURETY AND 

INDEMNITY COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/MICHAEL CULNEN

10% PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/JOSEPH T. CATANIA

CONSENT OF SURETY BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY BONDEX INSURANCE COMPANY

LEXINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE 

CORPORATION

DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY 

COMPANY

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE 

COMPANY

PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND 

MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR 

WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR 

WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR 

WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR 

WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR 

WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT YES YES NO YES YES YES

SUBCONTRACTORS DELFA CONTRACTING LLC

ALL PRO MANAGEMENT; CASSOL 

GROUP INC. NONE ALL PRO MANAGEMENT

YANNUZZI ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 

INC.; YANNUZZI UTILITY SERVICES, INC. KING SOLIMAN AND SON, LLC

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT B INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC FROM CONTRACTOR CERT.#61893 EXP. 10/15/2026 REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR CERT.#64102 EXP. 02/15/2028 CERT.#44052 EXP. 11/15/2023 REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBAREMENT 

FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION IN 

PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ASBESTOS LICENSE NUMBER# #01206 ALL PRO MANAGEMENT (#01195) N/A #01188

#01228( YANNUZZI ENVIRONMENTAL 

SERVICES) #00494-06

NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE CERT.#688344 EXP. 05/05/2023 CERT.#649721 EXP. 01/26/2024 CERT.#695643 EXP. 07/19/2022 CERT.#660948 EXP. 12/30/2022 CERT.#15083 EXP.#03/15/2024 CERT.#605217 EXP. 05/06/2022

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

OF SUB-CONTRACTORS

DELFA CONTRACTING LLC(REQUIRED 

FROM AWARDED VENDOR)

ALL PRO MANAGEMENT(REQUIRED 

FROM AWARDED VENDOR); CASSOL 

GROUP INC.(REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR) NONE

ALL PRO MANAGEMENT(REQUIRED 

FROM AWARDED VENDOR)

YANNUZZI ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 

INC.(CERT.#697507 EXP. 10/14/2023); 

YANNUZZI UTILITY SERVICES, 

INC.(CERT.#698403 EXP. 12/07/2022)

KING SOLIMAN AND SON, 

LLC(INCLUDED)

NJ PUBLIC WORKS SUB-CONTRACTORS 

REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

DELFA CONTRACTING LLC(REQUIRED 

FROM AWARDED VENDOR)

ALL PRO MANAGEMENT(REQUIRED 

FROM AWARDED VENDOR); CASSOL 

GROUP INC.(REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED VENDOR) NONE

ALL PRO MANAGEMENT (CERT.#695369 

EXP. 05/29/2023)

YANNUZZI ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 

INC.(INCLUDED); YANNUZZI UTILITY 

SERVICES, INC.(INCLUDED)

KING SOLIMAN AND SON, 

LLC(CERT.#662051 EXP. 12/22/2023)

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN 

IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

DEBARMENT NOTICE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT 

POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

SIXTY (60) DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES YES N/A

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES NO YES YES YES NO

REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE
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GRAND TOTAL

$535,032.00 SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN 

PER LOT TOTAL LUMP SUM BID VALVE

$550,500.00 SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN PER LOT TOTAL LUMP 

$706,475.00 SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN PER LOT TOTAL LUMP 

$732,975.00 SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN PER LOT TOTAL LUMP SUM 

$751,000.00 SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN 

PER LOT TOTAL LUMP SUM BID VALVE

$1,484,800.00 SEE ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN PER LOT TOTAL LUMP SUM 
FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE




















































































